# CH \$115.00 094453

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409557

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Bank		12/16/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Estes-Cox Corp.
Street Address:	1295 H Street
City:	Penrose
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81240
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0944537	COX
Registration Number:	1086533	WINGS
Registration Number:	1131659	COX HOBBIES
Registration Number:	1174390	EAGLE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125693459

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312 569 1459

Email: nancy.martinez-curtin@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa S. Dillenbeck
Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	448465
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
SIGNATURE:	/melissasdillenbeck-nmc/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016
	•

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0304

source=448465--UNION BANK RELEASE--SMPSC-01-NW16121617140#page1.tif source=448465--UNION BANK RELEASE--SMPSC-01-NW16121617140#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0305

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective this December 16, 2016 day of by and between Estes-Cox Corp, a successor of Cox Hobbies ("Borrower") and Union Bank (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, Cox Hobbies entered into a Trademark Security Agreement with Lender, recorded on March 18, 1991, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 1991, at Reel 0779, Frame 0876 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Cox Hobbies granted the Lender a security interest in all its right, title, and interest to its trademarks, including the trademarks listed at **Attachment A** (the "Marks"), among other collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release its security interest in and to the Marks pledged pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases its security interest in and to the Marks and reassigns any and all interests it may have in such Marks to Estes-Cox Corp, a successor of Cox Hobbies and to Hobbico, Inc. the parent company of Estes-Cox Corp.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and the year above written.

Union Bank	
Broke state of the	
Name: Azniv Kelayjian	
Title: Work Director	

# Attachment A

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Eagle	1174390	10/20/1981
Wings	1086533	02/28/1978
Cox Hobbies	1131659	03/11/1980
Сох	0944537	10/10/1972

87083329.1

**RECORDED: 12/20/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0307